THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



(Contract Number	
_		-
	SAP Number	

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Telephone Number	William L. Gilbert (909) 580-6150	
Contractor	LivaNova USA, Inc.	
Contractor Representative	Desiree Steele	
Telephone Number	281-810-1182	
Contract Term	N/A	
Original Contract Amount	\$467,000	
Amendment Amount	N/A	
Total Contract Amount	\$467,000	
Cost Center	7595	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Purchase Standard Terms and Conditions with LivaNova USA, Inc. for the purchase of two S5 Heart Lung Perfusion Systems, in the total amount of \$467,000.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Bonnie Uphold, County Counsel	<u> </u>	William L. Gilbert, Director
Date 9-16-20	Date	pate 9/16/2020

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet

Revised 3/14/19